

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6929/2012

GIRRAJ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)  
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 9327 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both the matters, sole respondent - State of Madhya Pradesh has been duly served through the standing counsel but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on its behalf.

No further steps required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |