

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 18152/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 776 OF 2013

GIRRAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It is brought to our notice that the appellant has so far served six years and six months in jail. In addition to the same, it is also brought to our notice that the wife of the appellant is ill and taking treatment. On support of the same, the appellant has filed medical certificate. Taking note of these aspects and after going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we are inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Vth Additional Sessions Judge/Special Judge (Dacoity Infested Area), Gwalior in Criminal Case No. 124 of 2002.

...2/-

-2-

The Additional Sessions Judge/Special Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.
Crl.M.P. for bail is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master