

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.4966/2014 IN CRLMP NO.22750/2013 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 778 OF 2013

RAJU @ RAJESH SHARMA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 22750 of 2013 was taken up for hearing on 09.12.2013. It was directed that the aforesaid application for suspension of sentence be listed after six months.

The instant criminal miscellaneous petition is filed claiming the relief of suspension of sentence, prior to the period of six months expressed in the order dated 09.12.2013.

We find no justification in pre-poning the claim of the petitioner and the relief sought by him.

The instant criminal miscellaneous petition no. 4966 of 2014 is accordingly dismissed.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Assistant Registrar