

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRLMP.NO.7576/2014 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 778 OF 2013

RAJU @ RAJESH SHARMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr.B.N.Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment
so as to enable him to verify the Medical Certificate appended to
the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition.

List on 11.04.2014.

The Medical Certificate be verified in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar