

**SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7576 OF 2014

(Application for bail)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 778 OF 2013

RAJU @ RAJESH SHARMA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th April, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to verify the Medical Certificate appended to the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition.

List on 11.04.2014.

The Medical Certificate be verified in the meantime.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent State has not filed any document so far.

The application for bail in the matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sajith P., Advocate

Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate

C2/lp

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR