



learned counsel for the respondent to get the wife of the applicant medically examined by the Chief Medical Officer, Gwalior (for short 'CMO') and to place the medical report of the CMO on the record of this case, clearly depicting whether or not the applicant's wife is suffering from carcinoma cervix. The needful be done within one week from today.

List again on 28.04.2014.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar