

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2013

GIRRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH CrI.A. No. 778/2013  
(Office report for directions)

Date : 25/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A letter dated 30.03.2016 has been received from the  
O.S.D./Registrar, High Court of M.P., Gwalior Bench  
requesting therein to send the original trial court  
record of S.S.T. No.124 of 2002 as the bail application  
of the appellant is pending in connected Criminal Appeal  
No.746/2010 (Sonu Shroti Vs. State of M.P.).

As prayed for, the original trial court record of

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SAPNA BISHT

S.S.T. No.124 of 2002 be sent to the High Court of M.P.,

Date: 2016.04.26

12:16:40 IST

Reason:

Gwalior Bench.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR